Specific matters on high-risk entrusted capital management with a large amount for a single item, or with low security, poor liquidity

and no capital preservation guarantee.

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Cases of entrusted financing expected to be unable to recover the principal or cases that may result in impairment

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

4. Major contracts in daily operations

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

5. Other significant contracts

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No such case as other significant contract during the reporting period.

XIII. Explanations on Other Significant Matters

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No other significant matters needed to be explained during the reporting period.

XIV. Significant Events of the Company’s Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

2021 Semi-Annual Report of Zhejiang NHU Company Ltd.

48

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Item

Before the change Increase or decrease in the change (+, -) After the change

Number Percentage

Shares

newly

issued

Bonus

shares

Shares

converted

from

capital

reserves

Others Subtotal Number
Percentag

e

I. Shares with

limited sales

condition

27,821,505 1.29%   5,051,846 -2,562,267 2,489,579 30,311,084 1.18%

1. Other

domestic

shares

27,821,505 1.29%   5,051,846 -2,562,267 2,489,579 30,311,084 1.18%

Shares held by

domestic

natural

persons

27,821,505 1.29%   5,051,846 -2,562,267 2,489,579 30,311,084 1.18%

II. Shares

without

restrictions

2,120,840,

795
98.71%

424,680,6

14
2,562,267 427,242,881 2,548,083,676 98.82%

1. RMB

common stock

2,120,840,

795
98.71%

424,680,6

14
2,562,267 427,242,881 2,548,083,676 98.82%

III. Total
2,148,662,

300
100.00%

429,732,4

60
0 429,732,460 2,578,394,760 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. On March 15, 2021, Cui Xinrong, a director of the seventh-session, Ye Yueheng, Qiu Jinzhuo and Liang Xiaodong, supervisors of

the Company, had been out of office for six months. The shares held by them were released from restricted sale, and the total number